Trail Rider Challenge Registration Form & Waiver

September 26, 2009 at Skyline Ranches, Elkhorn, NE

Registration 11:30am - 12:30 Course walk-thru 12:30 sharp Competition begins 1:00 pm Rider Name: Address: State: Zip: Age: _____ Email: _____ Phone: _____ Horse's Name: Age: _____ Color: _____ Breed: ____ Registration No: _____ Colt Division Only.....\$35 Colt Division & Trail Rider Division..... \$75 Trail Rider Division \$55 Xtreme Saddle Series\$65 Youth - Trail Rider Course\$35 Youth Beginner Course\$10 Total You are welcome to exhibit more than one horse. Please use a separate form for each horse. A horse may only see a course once. Each horse can be entered on each course: Xtreme, Trail Rider/Youth and Beginner Youth. Riders in the Youth Beginner Division may not enter any other class. The Youth Division will compete on the Trail Rider Course. Youth riders may compete with the adults in the Xtreme Saddle Series. Special Divisions will be completed with the Trail Rider Division. A rider may enter their score in the Trail Rider Division and /or the special division. The horse and rider go through the course once. Their score applies to the division(s) they enter. September 26 - Colt Division 2 & 3 year horses, proof of age required (registration papers or other proof – other proof must be cleared with show management before the event) WARNING Under Nebraska Law, an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities, pursuant to this act. Waiver: As a condition to participate in this event, Mid States Ranch Horses, LLC, Kelli Paulson, and Jon Crannell, its officers, employees, members, agents, and representatives are hereby released from all claims, demands, or cause of action of any kind or nature whatsoever, whether now existing or hereafteraccrue, on account of any damage, cost of expense (1) as a result of any bodily injury or any injury, loss or damage to any persons, (2) The risk of such damage, cost or expenses which may occur by reason foregoing is hereby assumed and accepted. This waiver is binding on the undersigned as well as all other person(s) associated with the participation of person(s) or animals(s)described herein in this event, and the undesigned indemmifies the Mid States Ranch Horses, LLC, Kelli Paulson, and Jon Crannell from all claims, demands or causes of action based on any of the foregoing. _____ Date: _____ Signature: Emergency contact number: No. of people expected to be in your group (to help us plan for meals, etc): ___ Pre-registration appreciated. Entries postmarked by September 18 will be entered in a drawing for feed and prizes! Entries accepted day of the event.

Make checks payable to: Trail Rider Challenge

Return to: Kelli Paulson, 376 Co Rd 34, Tekamah, NE 68061